Driver Machine Speed m.p.h.
1 J. W. Anstice-Brown 948 Austin Healey Sprite 64.83
2 J. McDonald 1991 Triumph 70.00
3 J. Crossle 1172 Crossle Ford 67.87
4 W. E. T. Bradshaw 1971 AC Bristol 71.53
5 N. O’Flaherty 1459 Porsche 71.51
6 D. Acheson 1991 Triumph 69.29
Place Driver Machine Speed m.p.h.

B. Naylor 2489 JBW Maserati 96.27
Place Driver Machine Speed m.p.h.
1 W. D. Lacy 1991 Triumph 79.39
2 D. R. Hunter 1588 MG 76.51
3 P. D. Kramm 948 Austin Healey Sprite 75.71
4 K. Diffley 1588 MG 76.81
5 P. B. Hopkirk 948 Austin Healey 75.98
6 M. MacNaughton 1991 Triumph 73.21
7 S. Allen 1588 MG 74.15
8 C. B. Harding 1470 MG Special 76.47
9 M. Acheson 948 Austin Healey 74.07
10 R. Ide 1588 MGA 73.35
11 J. J. Flynn 1489 MG 72.27
12 J. Gale 1089 Fiat Special 62.35
W. D. Lacy 1991 Triumph 81.60
LEINSTER Trophy - 1960LEINSTER Trophy - 1960LEINSTER Trophy - 1960LEINSTER Trophy - 1960
Saturday, July 9, 1960
Holmpatrick Trophy
Fastest Lap
Results

1 J. Rhodes Cooper BMC 93.03
2 P. Proctor Lotus Ford 91.99
3 M. Templeton Lotus Ford 89.34
4 R. S. Bloor Lotus Ford 88.92
5 M. Acheson Lotus Ford 88.84
6 C. Ashmore Lotus Ford 86.75
J. Rhodes Cooper BMC 94.12
Place Driver Machine Speed m.p.h.
1 D. Cullen 948 Austin Healey Sprite 76.43
2 C. W. E. Maunsell 1592 Sunbeam 78.11
3 J. R. Olthoff 1762 MG 84.08
4 T. D. Reid 499 GRM 79.54
5 R. Forbes 948 Austin Healey Sprite 75.88
6 D. Wylie 1588 MG 77.16
J. R. Olthoff 1762 MG 85.31
LEINSTER Trophy - 1961LEINSTER Trophy - 1961LEINSTER Trophy - 1961LEINSTER Trophy - 1961
Saturday, July 29, 1961
Results
Dunboyne Trophy Race (10 laps – 40 miles)
Holmpatrick Trophy Race (12 laps – 48 miles)

2 J. Love Cooper 96.21
3 P. Hopkirk Lotus 95.55
4 W. Bradley Cooper 95.04
5 M. McKinney Cooper 95.00
6 M. Templeton Lotus 91.49
P. Proctor Cooper 97.57
Place Driver Machine Speed m.p.h.
1 R. Rennicks Phoenix Special 79.65
2 D. Huet Austin Healey Sprite 74.57
3 R. Dubsky Triumph 74.25
4 R. Healey MG 72.27
5 J. McArdle Crossle 79.37
6 J. Flynn AC Bristol 80.00
M. W. Smurfit Jaguar E-Type 87.70
Fastest Lap
LEINSTER Trophy - 1962LEINSTER Trophy - 1962LEINSTER Trophy - 1962LEINSTER Trophy - 1962
Saturday, July 28, 1962
Results
Leinster Trophy Handicap Race (25 laps – 100 miles)
Fastest Lap

2 G. J. C. L’Amie 1550 Crossle 85.72
3 Miss R. Smith 1952 Sunbeam 79.35
4 B. Nelson 1098 Turner 81.66
5 C. E. Maunsell 1092 Sunbeam 80.32
6 J. Burke 1490 Gordini 80.30
Place Driver Machine Speed m.p.h.
1 M. N. Wingfield 2138 Triumph
2 R. Heeley 997 MG
3 G. J. C. L’Amie 1550 Crossle
4 Miss R. Smith 1952 Sunbeam
5 B. Nelson 1098 Turner
6 C. E. Maunsell 1092 Sunbeam
G. J. C. L’Amie 1550 Crossle 90.00
Overall Handicap result
Fastest Lap
LEINSTER Trophy - 1963LEINSTER Trophy - 1963LEINSTER Trophy - 1963LEINSTER Trophy - 1963
Saturday, July 20, 1963
Results
Leinster Trophy Race
Fastest Lap

6 B. F. Cullen 1147 Triumph 71.68
J. M. Watson 997 Austin Healey 75.47
Place Driver Machine Speed m.p.h.
1 J. Crossle 1094 Crossle 81.63
2 R. Noble 1688 Phoenix Special 75.00
3 C. Maunsell 1594 Crossle 85.60
4 W. J. Kinnear 1172 Lotus 76.15
5 B. Nelson 2500 Crossle 82.84
6 S. J. Sergeant 1172 Crossle 77.63
C. Maunsell 1594 Crossle 91.60
Fastest Lap
Fastest Lap
Dunboyne Trophy Race (18 laps – 72 miles)
Fastest Lap
Holmpatrick Trophy (12 laps – 48 miles)
LEINSTER Trophy - 1964LEINSTER Trophy - 1964LEINSTER Trophy - 1964LEINSTER Trophy - 1964
Saturday, July 18, 1964
Results
Leinster Trophy Formula Libre Scratch Race (26 laps – 103 miles)
Place Driver Machine Speed m.p.h.

1 T. Jobling-Purser Mini Cooper S 77.63
2 T. J. Breen Mini Cooper S 74.56
3 J. E. Robson Mini Cooper S 73.85
4 Miss R. Smith Hillman Imp 75.55
5 B. Michael Mini Cooper S 70.89
6 B. Lamb Mini Cooper S 75.57
R. Rennicks Austin Cooper S 86.75
Fastest Lap
Fastest Lap
Dunboyne Trophy Race (18 laps – 72 miles)
Fastest Lap
Holmpatrick Trophy Race (12 laps – 48 miles)
Fastest Lap
Saturday, May 29, 1965
Saloon Car Handicap Race (12 laps – 48 miles)
LEINSTER Trophy - 1965LEINSTER Trophy - 1965LEINSTER Trophy - 1965LEINSTER Trophy - 1965
Saturday, July 17, 1965
Results
Leinster Trophy Scratch Race (26 laps – 103 miles)
Place Driver Machine Speed m.p.h.

5 J. Fildes Mini Cooper S 78.08
6 P. Wright Mini Cooper S 77.65
A. K. Poole Wolseley Hornet 86.75
Place Driver Machine Speed m.p.h.
1 A. K. Poole Wolseley Hornet 85.39
2 E. Regan Mini Cooper S 83.73
3 S. Griffin Mini Cooper S 82.46
4 H. O’Cleary Ford Cortina GT
5 B. C. Ashmore Mini Cooper S
6 J. Kingham Mini Cooper S
A. K. Poole Wolseley Hornet 84.64
Fastest Lap
Saturday, May 28, 1966
Saloon Car Scratch Race (12 laps – 48 miles)
Fastest Lap
LEINSTER Trophy - 1966LEINSTER Trophy - 1966LEINSTER Trophy - 1966LEINSTER Trophy - 1966
Saturday, July 16, 1966
Results
Fastest Lap
Holmpatrick Trophy Race (15 laps – 60 miles)
Dunboyne Trophy Race (15 laps – 60 miles)
Fastest Lap
Saloon Car Scratch Race (15 laps – 60 miles)
Place Driver Machine Speed m.p.h.
1 J. Fildes Wolseley Hornet 85.43
2 R. Rennicks Mini Cooper S 85.37
3 S. Griffin Mini Cooper S 84.87
4 T. Power Mini Cooper S
5 A. Poole Wolseley Hornet
6 J. Robson Mini Cooper S
R. Rennicks Mini Cooper S 87.27
Fastest Lap
LEINSTER Trophy - 1967LEINSTER Trophy - 1967LEINSTER Trophy - 1967LEINSTER Trophy - 1967
Saturday, May 27, 1967
Results
Saloon Car Scratch Race (12 laps – 48 miles)
DUNBOYNE MOTOR RACING . .  SOME INTERESTING FACTS